
2024-2025 Jacksonville University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-17   Conf: 8-10   Home: 10-3   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Battle, Edyn 25-25 834 33.4 180-438 .411 15-74 .203 146-177 .825 20 67 87 3.5 60 2 70 69 2 30 521 20.8
15 Craig, Saniyah 29-26 851 29.3 112-259 .432 12-45 .267 91-148 .615 142 190 332 11.4 82 2 26 55 5 22 327 11.3
23 Williams, Priscilla 31-29 930 30.0 104-277 .375 37-108 .343 100-124 .806 55 163 218 7.0 75 1 79 81 31 20 345 11.1
04 Edwards, Makayla 27-25 667 24.7 82-215 .381 16-46 .348 53-79 .671 45 55 100 3.7 74 3 22 62 0 17 233 8.6
03 Garrett, Sana'a 27-24 820 30.4 68-164 .415 7-27 .259 59-84 .702 15 70 85 3.1 65 0 58 61 6 36 202 7.5
05 Mitchell, Comari 30-9 669 22.3 63-213 .296 7-42 .167 50-79 .633 27 60 87 2.9 71 0 19 35 17 32 183 6.1
02 Burns, Bailey 30-2 391 13.0 26-87 .299 10-35 .286 20-29 .690 8 35 43 1.4 34 0 12 23 1 9 82 2.7
22 Knight, Mariah 30-1 263 8.8 33-81 .407 8-27 .296 7-13 .538 17 25 42 1.4 43 2 5 20 7 4 81 2.7
24 Jones, Jada 17-4 168 9.9 18-34 .529 0-0 .000 6-18 .333 14 29 43 2.5 36 1 3 12 7 3 42 2.5
20 Duckett, Jada 18-1 162 9.0 16-27 .593 0-0 .000 10-22 .455 20 17 37 2.1 22 0 1 14 4 7 42 2.3
01 Telleria, Isamery 17-2 165 9.7 11-35 .314 5-14 .357 4-4 1.000 2 2 4 0.2 11 0 3 11 0 4 31 1.8
12 Royale, Julene 28-6 273 9.8 14-44 .318 10-27 .370 3-8 .375 7 15 22 0.8 29 0 4 12 2 9 41 1.5
13 Quattlebaum, LaRonda 7-1 31 4.4 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 0 7 0 2 0 0.0
32 Provenzano, Giana 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6225 200.8 727-1877 .387 127-445 .285 549-787 .698 422 776 1198 38.6 607 11 302 479 82 195 2130 68.71
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 785-1851 .424 230-696 .330 430-606 .710 320 798 1118 36.1 684 21 414 480 85 220 2230 71.94

Team Statistics F-316 OPP
SCORING 2130 2230
    Points Per Game 68.7 71.9
    Scoring Margin -3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 727-1877 785-1851
    Field Goal Pct .387 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-445 230-696
    3PT FG Pct .285 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 549-787 430-606
    FT Pct .698 .710
    FT Made Per Game 17.7 13.9
REBOUNDS 1198 1118
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 36.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 302 414
    Assists Per Game 9.7 13.4
TURNOVERS 479 480
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 15.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 195 220
    Steals Per Game 6.3 7.1
BLOCKS 82 85
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.7
ATTENDANCE 5,066 18,680
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-390 16-1,168
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-743

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Jacksonville 455 541 517 609 8 2130
Opponents 581 506 557 577 9 2230

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/24 EDWARD WATERS W 80-59 493
11/11/24 at Miami (FL) L 71-74 1,907
11/13/24 at FIU W 72-54 511
11/18/24 FLORIDA A&M W 58-50 563
11/20/24 at South Fla. L 57-75 2,407
11/24/24 vs Mississippi St. L 35-80 1,310
11/27/24 MERCER W 74-49 352
11/30/24 HOFSTRA W 84-70 300
12/05/24 at Ga. Southern W 56-51 924
12/13/24 at Marshall L 76-78 3,733
12/19/24 at Florida St. L 74-97 1,445
12/29/24 at Alabama L 46-93 2,175

* 01/02/25 at Central Ark. L 63-74 673
* 01/04/25 at North Ala. L 57-73 1,414
* 01/09/25 STETSON W 68-60 398
* 01/11/25 FGCU L 50-92 443
* 01/16/25 at Lipscomb L 82-85 124
* 01/18/25 at Austin Peay W 65-61 388
* 01/23/25 WEST GA. W 87-74 320
* 01/25/25 QUEENS (NC) W 83-76 238
* 01/30/25 at Eastern Ky. L 75-88 403
* 02/01/25 at Bellarmine W 91-83 365
* 02/06/25 CENTRAL ARK. L 65-76 261
* 02/08/25 NORTH ALA. W 78-61 256
* 02/12/25 at Stetson L 63-68 0
* 02/15/25 NORTH FLORIDA W 63-52 458
* 02/20/25 BELLARMINE L 73-78 527
* 02/22/25 EASTERN KY. W 80-72 457
* 02/27/25 at FGCU L 64-78 1,710
* 03/01/25 at North Florida L 61-69 501

03/07/25 vs Bellarmine L 79-80 175

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Jacksonville University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 6-3   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Battle, Edyn 14-14 466 33.3 104-239 .435 7-35 .200 70-88 .795 12 43 55 3.9 38 2 43 40 2 17 285 20.4
15 Craig, Saniyah 17-14 545 32.1 79-187 .422 9-37 .243 53-88 .602 97 126 223 13.1 43 1 19 32 2 12 220 12.9
23 Williams, Priscilla 18-16 562 31.2 71-175 .406 24-67 .358 65-79 .823 36 100 136 7.6 46 1 46 51 24 13 231 12.8
04 Edwards, Makayla 14-12 355 25.4 42-109 .385 8-27 .296 26-42 .619 26 28 54 3.9 33 0 10 31 0 6 118 8.4
03 Garrett, Sana'a 14-11 444 31.7 37-90 .411 4-18 .222 32-47 .681 6 44 50 3.6 31 0 26 33 3 22 110 7.9
05 Mitchell, Comari 17-7 400 23.5 38-127 .299 3-24 .125 28-47 .596 17 28 45 2.6 41 0 14 21 11 22 107 6.3
22 Knight, Mariah 17-0 121 7.1 19-40 .475 5-15 .333 6-10 .600 12 11 23 1.4 19 1 2 8 3 4 49 2.9
02 Burns, Bailey 18-2 247 13.7 16-49 .327 6-22 .273 12-18 .667 6 19 25 1.4 26 0 9 15 1 6 50 2.8
24 Jones, Jada 9-4 94 10.4 9-20 .450 0-0 .000 3-13 .231 6 14 20 2.2 17 0 3 4 3 0 21 2.3
01 Telleria, Isamery 14-2 129 9.2 10-26 .385 5-11 .455 3-3 1.000 1 1 2 0.1 10 0 0 9 0 2 28 2.0
20 Duckett, Jada 10-1 62 6.2 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 8 5 13 1.3 7 0 0 7 1 2 19 1.9
12 Royale, Julene 17-6 159 9.4 10-25 .400 7-15 .467 3-6 .500 2 7 9 0.5 16 0 2 8 1 8 30 1.8
13 Quattlebaum, LaRonda 4-1 16 4.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 443-1102 .402 78-271 .288 304-452 .673 250 448 698 38.8 330 5 174 272 51 115 1268 70.44
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 466-1091 .427 131-397 .330 257-334 .769 175 449 624 34.7 392 12 231 265 40 126 1320 73.33

Team Statistics F-316 OPP
SCORING 1268 1320
    Points Per Game 70.4 73.3
    Scoring Margin -2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 443-1102 466-1091
    Field Goal Pct .402 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-271 131-397
    3PT FG Pct .288 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 304-452 257-334
    FT Pct .673 .769
    FT Made Per Game 16.9 14.3
REBOUNDS 698 624
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 174 231
    Assists Per Game 9.7 12.8
TURNOVERS 272 265
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 14.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 115 126
    Steals Per Game 6.4 7.0
BLOCKS 51 40
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.2
ATTENDANCE 3,358 5,578
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-373 9-620
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Jacksonville 273 329 308 358 1268
Opponents 354 316 301 349 1320

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 at  Central Ark. L 63-74 673
01/04/25 at  North Ala. L 57-73 1414
01/09/25 STETSON W 68-60 398
01/11/25 FGCU L 50-92 443
01/16/25 at  Lipscomb L 82-85 124
01/18/25 at  Austin Peay W 65-61 388
01/23/25 WEST GA. W 87-74 320
01/25/25 QUEENS (NC) W 83-76 238
01/30/25 at  Eastern Ky. L 75-88 403
02/01/25 at  Bellarmine W 91-83 365
02/06/25 CENTRAL ARK. L 65-76 261
02/08/25 NORTH ALA. W 78-61 256
02/12/25 at  Stetson L 63-68 0
02/15/25 NORTH FLORIDA W 63-52 458
02/20/25 BELLARMINE L 73-78 527
02/22/25 EASTERN KY. W 80-72 457
02/27/25 at  FGCU L 64-78 1710
03/01/25 at  North Florida L 61-69 501


